Introduction 63Field Control and Power 63
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Electromagnets
Electromagnets
EM4-HVA, EM7-HV
 D Continuously adjustable poles allow rapid air gap changes to suit
individual experiments, assuring magnet versatility
 D Exceptional field intensities achieved with cylindrical or tapered

Introduction 67Field Control and Power 67
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Ordering information
102 mm (4 in) electromagnets
EM4-HVA-S H yoke, variable gap (up to 102 mm (4 in) with stand
EM4-HVA-O-S H yoke, variable gap (up to 102 mm (4 in)
 with optical access & stand
Accessories included
1 set of pole caps (EM4-2PB, 51 mm [2 in] pole cap standard —
different size can be specified at time of order); corresponding pair of lead screws;
flow switch; 3 m (10 ft) #4 AWG cables
Accessories available
EM4-1PB Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . tapered to 25 mm (1 in) face
EM4-2PB Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . tapered to 51 mm (2 in) face
EM4-3PB Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . tapered to 76 mm (3 in) face
EM4-4PB Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . with 102 mm (4 in) face
EM4-1PB-O-1-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 25 mm (1 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-1PB-O-2-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 25 mm (1 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-1PB-O-1-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 25 mm (1 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-1PB-O-2-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 25 mm (1 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-2PB-O-1-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 51 mm (2 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-2PB-O-2-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 51 mm (2 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-2PB-O-1-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 51 mm (2 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-2PB-O-2-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 51 mm (2 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-3PB-O-1-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 76 mm (3 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-3PB-O-2-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 76 mm (3 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-3PB-O-1-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 76 mm (3 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-3PB-O-2-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) tapered to 76 mm (3 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-4PB-O-1-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . with 102 mm (4 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-4PB-O-2-2 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . with 102 mm (4 in) face,
3 .2 mm (1/8 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles
EM4-4PB-O-1-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . with 102 mm (4 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through one pole
EM4-4PB-O-2-4 Pole cap, 1 pair, 102 mm (4 in) dia . with 102 mm (4 in) face,
6 .4 mm (1/4 in) dia . bore for optical access through both poles